PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
IHT Technology, Inc. 07/09/2010								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Shabaka, LLC							
Street Address:	297 Strawtown Rd.							
City:	New City							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	10956							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 1		11981848						
Application Number: 1		11527788						
Application Number:		11973723						
Application Number: 1		11980966						
Patent Number:		7303302						
Patent Number: 7		30704						
Patent Number: 7		7603725						
PCT Number:		0720453						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(845)639-0390
Correspondence will be	sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 8454060255	
Email:	c.mack777@mac.com
Correspondent Name:	Chris Mack
Address Line 1:	297 Strawtown Rd.
Address Line 4:	New City, NEW YORK 10956

٦٢

501228609

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Assignment#page1.tif
source=IP Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment, effective as of July 9, 2010, is by and between IHT Technology, Inc. ("Assignor") and Shabaka LLC ("Assignee"). Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications:

App. Ser. No.	Title	Named Inventor	App. Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
11/040974	Electrical Power System for Crash Helmets	Harris, Kerry	Jan. 21, 2005	U.S. 7,303,302	Dec. 4, 2007
11/974,500	Electrical Power System for Crash Helmets	Harris, Kerry	Oct. 11, 2007	U.S. 7,530,704	May 12, 2009
11/981,848	Electrical Power System for Crash Helmets	Harris, Kerry S.	Oct. 30, 2007	S	ου το δε άτο το τ
11/527,788	Electrical Power System for Crash Helmets	Harris, Kerry Sheldon	Sept. 26, 2006		
11/141,879	Shock Balance Controller	Harris, Kerry Sheldon	May 31, 2005	U.S. 7,603,725	Oct. 20, 2009
11/973,723	Hydration Pack with Integrated Power	Harris, Kerry	Oct. 9, 2007		
11/980,966	Footwear with Integrated Power System	Harris, Kerry S.	Oct. 30, 2007		
PCT/US07/20453	Electrical Power System for Crash Helmets	Harris, Kerry Sheldon	Sept. 21, 2007		

ASSIGNOR:

C. Mack, for IHT Technology, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

[insert name], for Shabaka LLC C. Mack

Patent Assignment 02169-901 / 253356 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0977

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared [insert name], known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is authorized to sign on behalf of Shabaka LLC, and that his signature is his free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$, 2010.



NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Texas

Patent Assignment 62469-561 / 253356 Page 3 of 3

Chris Mack

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 07/09/2010